

#### Date: 24th November, 2021.

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

# Ref : Script Id "BAJAJHCARE", Script Code "539872". Sub : Business Updates- Listing of Equity Shares of the Company on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

In compliance with the provision of Regulation 30 read with Schedule A of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith business updates for Listing of Equity Shares on NSE from the trading hours of Thursday, November 25, 2021 and the designated symbol shall be "BAJAJHCARE".

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Bajaj Healthcare Limited

Aakash Kesari Company Secretary

## **BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LTD**

Registered Office : 602-606, Bhoomi Velocity Infotech Park, Plot No. B-39, B-39/A, B-39 A/1, Road No. 23, Wagle Ind. Estate, Thane(West), Thane-400 604. • Tel. : + 91 22 6617 7400 - 499 • Fax : + 91 22 66177458 • Website : www.bajajhealth.com CIN No.: L99999MH1993PLC072892



**BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LIMITED** 

**CIN:** L99999MH1993PLC072892

Registered Office:602-606, Bhoomi Velocity Infotech Park, Plot No. B-39, B-39A, B-39 A/1, Rd No.23, Wagle Ind. Estate Thane West, Mumbai – 400604.

## Listing of Equity Shares of the Company on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) with effect from the trading hours of Thursday, November 25, 2021 and the designated symbol shall be "BAJAJHCARE".

**Thane, 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2021**: Bajaj Healthcare Limited (BHL) one of the India's leading manufacturers of APIs, Intermediates and Formulations is pleased to inform you that, pursuant to the application made by the Company for listing of its Equity Shares of Rs. 13,79,92,000/- consisting of 2,75,98,400 Equity shares of Rs. 5/- each fully paid up on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) main listing board. The NSE has granted the listing approval of the above said Equity Shares on NSE vide its letter No. NSE/CML/50375 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2021. A copy of the said letter from NSE is attached herewith.

The Equity shares of the Company will be traded on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) from the trading hours of Thursday, November 25, 2021 and the designated symbol shall be "**BAJAJHCARE**".

**Commenting on the Listing of Equity Shares of the Company on NSE, Mr. Anil Jain, Joint Managing Director, Bajaj Healthcare said** "We are pleased to list our existing equity shares of the Company on main listing board of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE), the leading stock exchange in India and the fourth largest in the world by equity trading volume in 2015, according to World Federation of Exchanges (WFE), which enhances investors' confidence and visibility of our market.

### About Bajaj Healthcare Limited

Bajaj Healthcare Limited a **leading Manufacturer of APIs**, **Intermediates and Formulations established in the year 1993**. It specializes in manufacturing of intermediates, API, formulations & Nutraceuticals. The Company has **state-of-art manufacturing facilities**, **of which 6 units are dedicated to APIs**, **2 units to intermediates and 1 unit formulations**. These facilities are designed to meet the requirements of both advanced as well as emerging market opportunities. BHL has a **strong presence globally in countries like Europe**, USA, Australia, **Middle East and South America**. For further information on the Company, please visit www.bajajhealth.com

Rupesh Nikam (CFO) Bajaj Healthcare Limited Contact: +91 22 6617 7400 Email: investors@bajajhealth.com Krunal Shah/ Vinayak Shirodkar **Captive IR Strategic Advisors Pvt. Ltd.** Contact: +91 22 4347 2247 Email: krunal@cap-ir.com / Vinayak@cap-ir.com

#### Disclaimer:

CERTAIN STATEMENTS IN THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS. SUCH FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES LIKE GOVERNMENT ACTIONS, LOCAL POLITICAL OR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTS, TECHNOLOGICAL RISKS, AND MANY OTHER FACTORS THAT COULD CAUSE OUR ACTUAL RESULTS TO DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE CONTEMPLATED BY THE RELEVANT FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS. BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LTD WILL NOT BE IN ANY WAY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ACTION TAKEN BASED ON SUCH STATEMENTS AND UNDERTAKES NO OBLIGATION TO PUBLICLY UPDATE THESE FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS TO REFLECT SUBSEQUENT EVENTS OR CIRCUMSTANCE





# National Stock Exchange of India

Circular	
Department: LISTING	
Download Ref No: NSE/CML/50375	Date: November 23, 2021
Circular Ref. No: 1332/2021	

To All Members,

## Sub: Listing of Equity Shares of Bajaj Healthcare Limited (New Listing)

In pursuance of Regulation 3.1.1 of the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market) Trading Regulations Part A, it is hereby notified that the list of securities further admitted to dealings on the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market segment) with effect from November 25, 2021 and the designated security codes thereof shall be as specified in Annexure.

In pursuance of Regulation 2.5.5 of the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market) Trading Regulations Part A, it is hereby notified that the respective lot sizes in respect of securities above shall be as specified in Annexure.

For the purpose of trading on the system, the security shall be identified only by its designated codes and trading in such securities shall be in such lot sizes as specified in Annexure.

This circular shall be effective from November 25, 2021.

For and on behalf of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Harshad Dharod Manager



#### Annexure

Symbol	BAJAJHCARE
Name of the Company	Bajaj Healthcare Limited
Series	EQ
ISIN	INE411U01027
Face Value	Rs. 5/-
Paid-up Value	Rs. 5 /-
Security Description	Equity shares of Rs. 5/- each fully paid up
No. of securities	27598400
Distinctive number range	1 to 27598400
Market lot	1
Pari Passu	Yes
Lock in details	Not Applicable

The equity shares of Bajaj Healthcare Limited (Symbol: BAJAJHCARE) shall be traded in the Normal Market segment (Rolling Settlement) in compulsory demat for all investors.

#### Address of Registered Office of the Company: Bajaj Healthcare Limited

602 - 606, Bhoomi Velocity Infotech Park, Plot No. B-39, B-39A B-39 A/1, Rd No. 23, Wagle Ind. Estate, Thane West 400604. **Tel:** +91 90042 87110

**Company Secretary:** Mr. Aakashkumar Tarachand Kesari **Website:** <u>www.bajajhealth.com</u> **Email id:** <u>investors@bajajhealth.com</u> **Financial Year:** 1<sup>st</sup> April to 31<sup>st</sup> March

Address of Registrar: Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd C - 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400083. Tel: +91 22 4918 6270

Company Person: Mr. Ishwar Suvarna Email Id: <u>ishwar.suvarna@linkintime.co.in</u> Website: <u>www.linkintime.co.in</u>